PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOSYNTHEMA INC.	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ACCELERATOR APPLICATIONS USA, INC.	
Street Address:	350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6902	
Internal Address:	THE EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7202330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46639-57812	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN M. KERCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Kercher/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name change#page1.tif source=Name change#page2.tif source=Name change#page3.tif source=Name change#page4.tif source=Name change#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035360 FRAME: 0966

503255628

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Accelerator Applications USA, Inc.			
BioSynthema Inc.	Internal Address: The Empire State Building			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 9, 2014 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 350 5th Avenue Suite 6902			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New York			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: NY Country: US Zip: 10118			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7,202,330 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Kevin M. Kercher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0			
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information			
State: MO Zip: 63101				
Phone Number: (314) 552-6000 Docket Number: 46639-57812	Deposit Account Number 20-0823			
Email Address: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com	Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kercher			
9. Signature: M M	April 8, 2015			
Signature	Date			
Kevin M. Kercher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 035360 FRAME: 0967

File Number:

Date Filed: 04/10/2014

Jason Kander

Secretary of State

STATE OF MISSOURI CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 351,409 OF THE GENERAL AND BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

April 9, 2014

The undersigned, pursuant to Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is BioSynthema Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was Discovery Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 3. The Corporation was originally incorporated in the State of Missouri on July 16, 2001.
- 4. The name of the corporation into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, is ADVANCED ACCELERATOR APPLICATIONS USA, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 5. The Surviving Corporation shall be converted into a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and shall be subject to the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 6. The conversion pursuant to which the Corporation will be converted into a Delaware corporation has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri.
- 7. The conversion pursuant to which the Corporation will be converted into a Delaware corporation has been approved by the shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri.
- 8. The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri. The Surviving Corporation irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
- 9. The address to which a copy of the process referred to in paragraph 6 above shall be mailed to the Surviving Corporation by the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri shall be 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the city of Wilmington, county of New

OHSUSA:757451160.1

State of Missouri Conversion - General Business - Domestic 4 Page(s)



PATENT REEL: 035360 FRAME: 0968 Castle, Zip Code 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

10. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective upon (i) the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of a Certificate of Conversion with respect to the conversion and a Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to Section 265 and Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, respectively, and (ii) the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri of a certificate of conversion with respect to the conversion pursuant to Section 351.046 of the General and Business Corporation Law of the State of Missouri (the "Effective Time").

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

BIOSYNTHEMA INC., a Missouri corporation

Name: Jack L. Erion

Title: Chief Executive Officer

OHSUSA:757451423.1





Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, A Certificate of Conversion of the following entities:

BIOSYNTHEMA INC. - 00498589

CONVERTING INTO:

ADVANCED ACCELERATOR APPLICATIONS USA, Inc. – A Delaware corporation not qualified in Missouri

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri and Delaware have been received, found to conform to aw, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

ADVANCED ACCELERATOR APPLICATIONS USA, Inc. - A Delaware corporation not qualified in Missouri

as the newly formed corporation, pursuant to Chapter 351.409 RSMo.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 10th day of April, 2014.





Secretary of State

SOS #30 (01-2013)

PATENT

REEL: 035360 FRAME: 0971